Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Offic							
RECORDATION FOR								
PATENTS ONLY								
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
Hewlett-Packard Española, S. L.	Name: Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L. P. Internal Address:							
Execution Date(s) September 5, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 20555 SH 249							
3. Nature of conveyance:								
Assignment Merger	City: Houston							
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: TX							
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 77070							
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No							
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
Name: Hewlett-Packard Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$							
Internal Address: Records Manager	Authorized to be charged by credit card							
Intellectual Property Administration	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address: Box 272400	Enclosed							
	None required (government interest not affecting title)							
City: Fort Collins	8. Payment Information							
State: <u>CO</u> Zip: <u>80527-2400</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date							
Phone Number: 970/898-0628								
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 08-2025							
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Peter I. Lippman							
9. Signature:	November 14,2005 Date							
Peter I. Lippman	Total number of pages including cover 3							
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:							

Date: 11/14/2005 Time: 12:56:10 PM

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 017017 FRAME: 0526**

ASSIGNMENT

Date: 11/14/2005 Time: 12:56:10 PM

WHEREAS, Ferran VILANOVA, Miquel BOLEDA and James L. McCULLOUGH are inventors of an invention subject to United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/945,492 filed August, 31st. 2001 and entitled "CLOSED-LOOP COLOR CORRECTION USING FACTORY-MEASURED COLOR CUTOFFS ANCHORED TO FIELD-MEASURED WHITE POINT"

WHEREAS, the said Ferran VILANOVA and Miquel BOLEDA were at the material time, employee of HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPAÑOLA, S.L. (a Spanish Company).

WHEREAS, HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPAÑOLA, S.L. is by operation of Article 15, Subsection I of the Spanish Patent Act of 1986 relating to employee inventions, owner of all rights, title and interests in said invention arising out of the participation of its said employee in the creation of said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with an Agreement between HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPAÑOLA, S.L. and Hewlett-Packard Company (A Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), and a further agreement between Hewlett-Packard Company and Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. (a Texas limited partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, USA), the latter agreement also including the transfer to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. of the right to claim convention priority from applications filed in the name of Hewlett-Packard Company in respect of the invention, HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPAÑOLA, S.L, at the direction of Hewlett-Packard Company, hereby perfects the assignment to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P., its successors and assigns, of (a) the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent for the above identified invention in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application:

> Serial No.: 09/945,492 August, 31st, 2001 filed:

CLOSED-LOOP COLOR CORRECTION USING FACTORYentitled:

MEASURED COLOR CUTOFFS ANCHORED TO FIELD-

MEASURED WHITE POINT

and executed by the below named inventors on the indicated dates

24th November 2001 Ferran VILANOVA executed by on 28th November 2001 executed by Miquel BOLEDA on James L. McCULLOUGH 26th November 2001 executed by on

and (b) the right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as (c) the right to obtain Letters Patents in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patents as consistent with the Agreement between HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPAÑOLA, S.L. and Hewlett-Packard Company, and Hewlett-Packard Company and Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPAÑOLA, S.L.

HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPAÑOLA, S.L.

By:

Mercè BARCONS VILLARDELL

Title:

Date:

Controller

A September 2005

60007252-1 US

PATENT REEL: 017017 FRAME: 0527 When recorded please title to

HEWLETT-PACKARD (CONFARY) Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 279400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 60007252-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Closed-Loop	Color Correction Using Factor	ry-Maasured Color Cutoffs	s Anchored To	Field-measured
White Point				
Filing date:_	31 August 2001	Application No.: _	09/945,492	
continuations	evention(s) and improvement(s-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, a nt, and any and all Letters Pater	and renewals of and substit	tutes for said a	application for sale

I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

×(z-lev-e)×)mhhh	WITTES WHEFEOF HWE	nereunto s	set my/our hand(s) a	and seal(s):		
			Date Assignment Signe	d: 12 Argust	2005	
hvento	r's Sigfialure (Se al)					
Invento	r's Typed Name: <u>James L. McCullo</u>	ugh	Date App	olication Signed:		
State o	ſ)) ss.:				
County	of)				
persona	iore me this day of ally known or proved to me on t with of assignment to be his/her tre	he basis of a	satisfactory evidence to	James L. McCullough be the person who a	n cknowledged th	who is e foregoing
				Notary Public My commission	axpires:	

Page 1 of 1

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

RECORDED: 11/14/2005

Rev 12'04 (Assign)

PATENT REEL: 017017 FRAME: 0528